From: Amsler, Sandra

Sent: Wednesday, June 6, 2018 9:41 AM

To: Keith_Brown@pmagroup.com

Cc: Staton, Jennifer A

Subject: RE: RFP #18-025 Workers' Compensation Claims Administration Services - Intent to Award

Good Morning Keith:
Your request will be honored under the Freedom of Information Act; however, until we have a signed contract this
information will not be available.

Please re-submit your request in approximately three (3) weeks.
Warm Regards,

Sandi Amsler, CPPB
Procurement Coordinator
Beaufort County School District
843-322-2349

843-322-0748 (fax)

From: Keith_Brown@pmagroup.com [mailto:Keith_Brown@pmagroup.com]

Sent: Wednesday, June 6, 2018 9:17 AM

To: Amsler, Sandra <Sandra.Amsler@beaufort.k12.sc.us>

Subject: Re: RFP #18-025 Workers' Compensation Claims Administration Services - Intent to Award

Hi Sandi,
Thank you for your email. This is unfortunate news after a 10 yr partnership.

Can you please tell me what needs to be done to obtain a scorecard of results and the RFP response from
Brentwood including pricing, etc?

Do you need a formal request via freedom of information Act or is this email sufficient? Thank you. Kb.
Sent from IBM Verse
Amsler, Sandra --- RFP #18-025 Workers' Compensation Claims Administration Services - Intent to Award ---

From: "Amsler, Sandra" <Sandra.Amsler@beaufort.k12.sc.us>

To: "Randy Chapman" <Randy.Chapman@bwood.com>, Keith Brown@pmagroup.com, "Charles Sears" <csears@paisc.com>,
"Jeff L. Hord" <jhord@asgclaims.com>
Cc: "Murphy, Reggie D" <Reggie.Murphy@beaufort.k12.sc.us>, "Staton, Jennifer A" <Jennifer.Staton@beaufort.k12.sc.us>

Date: Fri,Jun 1, 2018 4:07 PM
Subject:RFP #18-025 Workers' Compensation Claims Administration Services - Intent to Award

Good Afternoon:
Attached you will find the Intent to Award for RFP #18-025 Workers’ Compensation Claims Administration Services.

Thank you for your interest and support of the Beaufort County School District.
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Sandi Amsler, CPPB
Procurement Coordinator
Beaufort County School District
843-322-2349

843-322-0748 (fax)

** The information contained in this e-mail message and any attachments transmitted with it are private, are intended
solely for the use of the individual or entity to whom it is addressed and may contain confidential and/or privileged
material. If you have received this e-mail message in error, please immediately notify the sender by reply e-mail and
delete the message. You should not print, copy, transmit, or otherwise disseminate the information contained in this e-
mail message. Any use of this information other than by the intended recipient is prohibited. **



